
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2129
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2009
EDUCATION PROJECTS IN JHARKHAND
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various ongoing/ pending education projects in Jharkhand;

(b) whether the Government has received any complaints in regard to irregularities in the construction of schools in the various districts of Jharkhand;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the details of funds allocated and spent on education projects in Jharkhand by the Union Government till date?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRI KAPIL SIBAL)

(a) & (d): The details of various ongoing/ pending education projects in Jharkhand and funds allocated and spent o n education projects in Jharkhand by the Union Government are as follows:

S.No. Details of ongoing/pending Funds released/
 Education Projects                   allocated

1.    Centrally Sponsored Scheme of    Rs.1074.00 lakhs
 Information and Communication    (2007-08)
 Technology (ICT) in 1074 schools.

2.    Centrally Sponsored Scheme of    Rs.3.33 lakhs
 Integrated Education for Disabled   released to an  NGO
 Children (IEDC)                      in Jharkhand  in
 2003-04.

3.    Under the Centrally Sponsored    Rs.223.10 lakhs has
 Scheme of Teacher Education, been released
 Central assistance is provided to   during 2008-09.
 the State Governments.

4. 22 Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas Rs.14616 lakhs are functioning in as many    have been spent on
 districts of Jharkhand State.    construction of JNV
 The Government has recently    Buildings in
 approved opening of two new   Jharkhand till
 Jawahar Navodaya  Vidyalayas one          date.
 each in Pakur & Palamu districts have large concentration of SC/
 ST population.

5. Construction for eight Kendriya A sum of Rs.597.41
 Vidyalayas in various Districts lakhs has been


 of Jharkhand is pending.             allocated for
 existing Kendriya
 Vidyalayas in
 Jharkhand during
 the year 2009-10.

6.    Promotion/implementation of    An amount of
 Elementary Education   in the    Rs.156494.588 lakhs
 Jharkhand State through the    has  been allocated
 Jharkhand Education Project for the year 2009-
 Council,Ranchi including SSA, 10.
 NPEGEL,KGBV.

7.    The Government of India has    Rs.500 lakhs has
 approved for the establishment  of   been earmarked
 an  Indian Institute of Management   during 2009-10
 (IIM) at Ranchi in the State of
 Jharkhand during the year 2009-
 10.

8.    12 Community  Polytechnics are   Rs.102.50 lakhs
 functioning in Jharkhand has been released
 during 2009-10.

9.    Scheme for setting up of new    Rs.3447 lakhs
 Polytechnics.                        during 2009-10 has
 been provided to 17
 districts.

10.   Scheme   for   strengthening of     13 proposals are
 existing Polytechnics.   pending.

11.   A  Central University of Jharkhand   The entire
 has been established and came expenditure both into existence on  1-3-2009.    recurring and  non-
 Pending selection of  site,    recurring of the
 allotment of land,and University will be development  of permanent  campus,   met  by the Central
 the University has started its Government through academic activities from           UGC Rs.625.94 lakhs
 temporary premises in Ranchi.        have been  released.

(b): No, Sir.

(c): Does not arise.
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